PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mi Seon RYU	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYUMS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	008 Venture Building, Soongsil University	
Internal Address:	1-1Sando-5-Dong	
City:	Dongjak-Gu, Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	156-743	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)767-5324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077999733

Email: shalom@saltamar.com
Correspondent Name: Shalom Wertsberger

Address Line 1: 30 Fern Lane

Address Line 4: South Port5land, MAINE 04106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0614US-SKYUMS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shalom Wertsberger

Total Attachments: 4

source=0614 assignment#page1.tif source=0614 assignment#page2.tif source=0614-POA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0197

500106835

P \$40 00 1

source=0614DomesticRep#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerati on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Mi Seon Ryu of 202 New-Seoul villa, 30-6 Huam-Dong, Yongsan-Gu, Seoul 140-190, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SKY UMS Co. LTD

. A corporation organized under the laws of Korea

located at B1-8 Venture Building Soongsil University, 1-1 Sando-5-dong, Dongjak-Gu, Seoul 156-743, Republic of Korea

(Hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

the application for United States Letters Patent entitled i) ·

Method for providing notification service of electronic mail transfer for which the undersigned inventor(s) executed an inventor declaration on May 17,

2006(hereinafter called the Application) the specification was filed on December 09, 2004 as PCT Application Number PCT/KR2004/003219

- any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application; ii)
- any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on iii) the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; iv) and
- All benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property. V)

It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

PATENT

REEL: 017655 FRAME: 0199

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assi gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ot reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

Signed at <u>B1-8 Venture Building Soongsil University</u>, 1-1 Sando-5-dong, <u>Dongjak-Gu</u>, <u>Seoul 156-743</u>, <u>Republic of Korea this May 17</u>, <u>2006</u>

INVENTORS(S):

Mi Seon Ryu Mi Seon Ryu

RECORDED: 05/22/2006